GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2021

FILED SENATE
Apr 5, 2021
S.B. 528
PRINCIPAL CLERK

(Public)

 \mathbf{S}

Short Title:

SENATE BILL DRS15224-LGa-86A

Funds for Various Greene Co. Organizations.

| Sponsors: Senator Davis (Primary Sponsor). | |
|---|-----------------------------|
| Referred to: | |
| | |
| A BILL TO BE ENTITLED | |
| AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO VARIOUS ORGANI | ZATIONS IN GREENE |
| COUNTY. | |
| The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: | |
| SECTION 1.(a) There is appropriated from the General F | Fund to the Greene County |
| Arts and Historical Society, a nonprofit organization, the sum of fifty t | housand dollars (\$50,000) |
| for the 2021-2022 fiscal year to support the organization's community | programs. |
| SECTION 1.(b) There is appropriated from the General F | fund to the Greene County |
| Training School & South Greene High School National Alumni Ass | ociation, Inc., a nonprofit |
| organization, the sum of two hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$250,000 |)) for the 2021-2022 fiscal |
| year for facility improvements at the former Rosenwald School. | |
| SECTION 1.(c) There is appropriated from the Genera | • |
| Interfaith Volunteers, a nonprofit organization, the sum of fifty thous | |
| the 2021-2022 fiscal year to support the organization's community pro | ograms. |
| SECTION 1.(d) There is appropriated from the General | • |
| Improvement Association, Inc., a nonprofit organization, the sum | |
| (\$50,000) for the 2021-2022 fiscal year to support the organization's c | ommunity programs. |
| SECTION 2. This act becomes effective July 1, 2021. | |
| | |

